Woolworths Limited — Halloween Flashing Tumbler and Goblet

Halloween skull goblet
Halloween tumbler

Identifying features

Other
Article number: 478663 and 478617

What are the defects?

The battery cover can be opened without the use of a tool. This could allow young children to access the button batteries inside.

What are the hazards?

Ingestion of button cell batteries by young children can cause internal burns which may lead to serious injury or death.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should immediately cease using the product and return it to any Woolworths or Safeway supermarket for a full refund.

Supplier
Woolworths Limited
Traders who sold this product

Woolworths and Safeway supermarkets

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 3 October 2016 - 27 October 2016

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission